

ITEM NO.14

Virtual Court 9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 621/2020

ANKITHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SAI RAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.51114/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 10-06-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P. No. 37/2020 titled as V.Sai Ram versus Ankitha Gupta, pending before the Family Court Judge R.R. District at Kukatpally, Hyderabad.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR