

ITEM NO.14
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 621/2020

ANKITHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SAI RAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.51114/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate-on-record submits that the respondent has received intimation through e-mail on 25.11.2021. Ld. counsel undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent and prays for time in that regard. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner raises no objection to the prayer. Prayer of Ld. counsel for the respondent is considered and allowed. His undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the said respondent.

Contd....

However, if, as per undertaking, vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent are not filed within the time granted above, Registry may process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar