

ITEM NO.1606

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 621/2020

ANKITHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. SAI RAM

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED FROM BANGLORE MEDIATION CENTRE*****
IA No. 51114/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. N. Annapoorani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Rovins Kr. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Asmita D., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreeable to refer the dispute to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre in order to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute.

Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall fix a date and issue notice to the parties in this regard and after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit a Report to the

Registry of this Court.

**The matter be listed after the receipt of the report
from the Mediation Centre.**

**(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**